THE STATE OF TEXAS SIXTH ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL REGION OF TEXAS

ORDER OF ASSIGNMENT BY THE PRESIDING JUDGE

Pursuant to Section 74.056, Texas Government Code, the undersigned Presiding Judge assigns the **Honorable N. Keith Williams**, Senior District Judge of the 216th District Court, to the **452nd Judicial District Court** of **Kimble County**, **Texas**.

The judge is assigned for a period of **five (5) days**, which are **September 11**, **2023 through September 15**, **2023**. If the judge begins a trial on the merits during the period of this assignment, the assignment continues in such case until plenary power has expired or the undersigned Presiding Judge has terminated this assignment in writing, whichever occurs first.

The Court Coordinator of the court, to which the visiting Judge has been assigned, shall serve as Court Coordinator for the visiting Judge, and shall continue to perform all of his/her regular duties. The Court Coordinator shall file a copy of this Order with the appropriate Clerk of each county served by the visiting Judge during the period of this assignment.

IT IS ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court to which this assignment is made, if it is reasonable and practicable, and if time permits, give notice of this assignment to each attorney representing a party to a case that is to be heard in whole or in part by the assigned judge.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk, upon receipt hereof, shall post a copy of this order in a public area of the Clerk's office or courthouse so that attorneys and parties may be advised of this assignment.

SIGNED this 31st day of July, 2023.

Stephen Ables

Presiding Judge

Sixth Administrative Judicial Region

SLG. ABL

cc:

Honorable N. Keith Williams Honorable Rob Hofmann District Clerk

File

Karen E. Page, District Clerk, Kimble County, Texas



SIXTH ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL REGION

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT BECKY HENDERSON (830) 459-4300 STEPHEN B. ABLES, Presiding Judge KERR COUNTY COURTHOUSE KERRVILLE, TEXAS 78028

(830) 792-2290 FAX (830) 792-2294

TO:

DISTRICT CLERK

FROM:

BECKY HENDERSON

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

6TH JUDICIAL REGION

RE:

ASSIGNMENTS

Pursuant to the enclosed Assignment, please send a copy of the Assignment to each party and file the original in the Court's file.

Thank you, Becky Henderson